2023 Task Force
SSRAA

Tessa Frost
Research & Evaluation Manager
October 26, 2023



3
&
g

2023 Season
Summary

Preliminary data




(suol)jiw) ases|ay [eloL

o O
O <
| |

Releases vs. Returns

p
"---.--I-

”

]
]
‘D

L d

—1Return =-=-Release

2023 Summer Chum

| | | | | | |

[ | | | | | |
n o n o n o w
N 0 << T o M N

(suoljw) uIna

| | |
1 1 1
o n o
AN 1
d

[e10L

+€¢0¢
+¢¢0¢
+ 120¢
+0c0¢
+610¢
+810¢
+210¢
+910¢
+G10¢
+¥10¢
+€10¢
+¢10¢
+ 110¢
+010¢
+600¢
+800¢
+.00¢
+900¢
T5900¢
+¥00¢
+€00¢
+¢00¢
+100¢
+000¢
T 6661
T 8661
+.661
+9661
T 9661
+ V661
- €661
- C661

Return Year



Number of Fish (millions)

SSRAA Summer Chum Total Return, 2012-2023
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Number of fish (millions)
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SSRAA Summer Chum Average Welights
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SSRAA Summer Chum Cost Recovery

@ Anita

O Burnett

O Neets

O Port Asumcion




Number of Fish (millions)
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Number of Fish

Gillnet Chum Catch Composition D1-8
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2023 Chinook: Returns vs. Releases
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SSRAA Value Estimates
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Ex-Vessel Value (millions)
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SSRAA Value Estimates - Seine
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Number of fish (millions)
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2024 Preliminary SSRAA Forecast

Summer Chum

Site Low Mid High

Anita 274,800 458,000 641,200
Burnett 577,800 963,000 1,348,200
Kendrick 742,800 1,238,000 1,733,200

Nakat 249,000 415,000 581,000
Neets 924,000 1,540,000 2,156,000
Port Asumcion 453,000 755,000 1,057,000
Total 3,221,400 5,369,000 7,516,600
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Number of fish

2024 Preliminary SSRAA Coho Forecast
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Site Traditional Terminal Total
Anita Bay 8,600 5,700 14,300

Crystal Lake 2,100 2,100 4,100
Klawock 130,100 55,700 185,800
Nakat 17,200 7,400 24,500
Neets Bay 65,800 43,900 109,700
Whitman 9,200 9,200 18,400
Total 233,000 124,000 356,800
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Traditional Terminal

Anita Bay 1,200 6,200 7,700
Carroll Inlet 1,600 4,600 6,200
Crystal Lake 1,200 1,500 2,800

Neets Bay 0 100 100
Port St. Nick 2,000 5,300 7,300
Whitman Lake 1,700 5,300 6,900
Total 7,700 23,000 31,000
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tfrost@ssraa.org
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